
City of National City
 1243 National City Boulevard

National City, CA 91950-430 

(619) 336-4236 
(619) 336-4238 

rmorrison@nationalcityca.gov 
amendivil@nationalcityca.gov

(619) 336-4234 jcano@nationalcityca.gov
(619) 336-4237 monarios@nationalcityca.gov
(619) 336-4283 asotelosolis@nationalcityca.gov
(619) 336-4228 clerk@nationalcityca.gov
(619) 336-4330 mbeauchamp@nationalcityca.gov 

(619) 336-4220 1243 National City Blvd.
(619) 336-4228 1243 National City Blvd. 
(619) 336-4240 

attorney@nationalcityca.gov 
clerk@nationalcityca.gov 
cmo@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd. 

(619) 336-4330 1243National City Blvd. 

Elected Officials

Mayor Ron Morrison
Vice Mayor Albert Mendivil 
Councilmember Jerry Cano 
Councilmember Mona Rios 
Councilmember Alejandro Sotelo-Solis 
City Clerk Michael Dalla
Treasurer R. Mitchel Beauchamp 
Department Directory 

City Attorney 
City Clerk 
City Manager 
City Treasurer 
Administrative Services

Finance (619) 336-4330 finance@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd. 
Purchasing (619) 336-4570 purchasing@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd. 

Housing & Grants (619) 336-4391 housing@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd.
Section 8 Rental Assistance (619) 336-4254 section8@nationalcityca.gov 140 East 12 Street, Suite B

Human Resources (619) 336-4300 hr@nationalcityca.gov 140 East 12th Street, Suite A
   Risk Manager-Claims (619) 336-4232 140 East 12th Street, Suite A 

Community Services

Community Services (619) 336-4290 communityservices@nationalcityca.gov 140 East 12th Street, Suite B
Neighborhood Councils (619) 336-4289 1243 National City Blvd.
Nutrition Center (619) 336-6750 1415 D Avenue 
Recration Centers:

Casa de Salud/Teen Center (619) 336-6757 1408 Harding Avenue
Camacho Center (Las Palmas) (619) 336-6756 1810 E. 22nd Street
El Toyon Rec. Center (619) 472-6486 2005 E. 4th Street 
Kimball Rec. Center (619) 336-6754 148 E. 12th Street
Kimball Senior Center (619) 336-6760 1243 D Avenue
Municipal Pool (Las Palmas) (619) 336-6758 1800 E. 22nd Street 

Library (619) 470-5800 library@nationalcityca.gov 1401 National City Blvd. 
Neighborhood Services (619)-336-4364 neighborhoodservices@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd. 

Code Enforcement 
Graffiti
Vehicle Abatement
Parking Enforcement

Public Works  (619) 336-4580 publicworks@nationalcityca.gov 2100 Hoover Avenue 
After Hours Emergency (619) 336-4411
Field Rental Information (619) 336-4580

Development Services (619) 336-4210
Building  (619) 336-4210 building@nationalcityca.gov 1243National City Blvd. 
Engineering  (619) 336-4380 engineering@nationalcityca.gov 1243National City Blvd. 
Planning (619) 336-4310 planning@nationalcityca.gov 1243National City Blvd. 

Fire Services (619) 336-4550 fire@nationalcityca.gov 1243 National City Blvd. 
Fire Emergency 911

Police Services (619) 336-4400 police@nationalcityca.gov 1200 National City Blvd. 
Police Emergency 911
Police 24 Hr Non-emergency (619) 336-4411

Press “0” for dispatch
Police Records (619) 336-4400
Animal Control (619) 336-4478
Traffic Division (619) 336-4420

Police/Fire/Paramedics (Emergency) 9-1-1 

Regular Election: November,
even years

Council Meetings: 1st & 3rd
Tuesday each month

Office Hours: 
Monday - Thursday 

7:00am-6:00pm

www.nationalcityca.gov 

Stormwater (619) 336-4389  •   Employment Opportunities (619) 336-4306 
Code Enforcement  (619) 336-4287   •  Dig Alert (800) 227-2600 

24-Hour Police Non-Emergency (619) 336-4411 

24-Hour Hotlines

Graffiti Removal (619) 336-4545  •   Gang Enforcement (619) 336-4264  
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